“FORM 0G 1

\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fyel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NANME OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 5 1962

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Grant District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Co. Wayne . — County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 d5"
Well No 9155 F2° 20 & y2006.22 7

_Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS

United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1 Fam
GENTLEMEN: £0, V8., 5C

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated___

December 26, 1946 madeby_ Huntington Development & Gas Co. e
United Fuel Gas Co. , and recorded on the_ 27t day
of December, 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Bock 23K .. 318

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. -

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

B. 0. Box 1273
Address } STREET

of

Well Operator Charleston 25

CITY OR TOWN 10/27/2023
West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

0 6 WAY-1);,05 PERMIT NUMBER
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Formation Color Hg;dft“ Top ’7 Bottom 3%‘::: ?:g;g Remarks
 Little 1579 159k .
glatee s 12;%4 1237 Fractured Ijun 8-16-62|with 493 bbls.
Big Lime 1597 .- 1787 water and|32,000# 20-40 sand.
" Gray Injwn 1787 | 1860 Test after Bhlowing U4 hoyrs 26/10 Merc.
" A |
Slate & $hells 1860 22U8 | 473,156 ¥ - Injun :
" Shell 2248, 2268 i« ‘
Slate & $hells 2268. 8395y . i S . )
_Coffee Shale 2355 2370, Shu’p in 8—1?)—-62 in 2—3/8' Ké Tubing .
_ Berea 2370 2405_ i 3 , A
__Slate _| 2405 2410”7 . N
Gritty i’dLﬂX Shale 2410 . 2440 _ e ) “ . 3 "
. Slate 2kLo 2461 - LOGS RUN: 9 - .
" Shale 2461 - 2535 eadion.d -
__Slate 2535 2716 G. G. Density .
~_ Shell 2716.° 2727 Induction -
" Blate & $hells 27127 2850 ‘
Brown Shale 2850 2956
SBlate 2956 3084,
__Brown Shale 3084 - 3338 .. ‘
~Slate 3338 3351,
f,?gtal Depth 33581°,
' & | l
arese s . )
~ - 3 » -
B 10/27/2023
Date December 18 , 1962
APPROVEDWLMANY , Owner
By, y ‘ ;E/W—béé“
(Title) —

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.
By e



Form OG-10
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /7

Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No_ WAY-1405 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well___G28
(KIND)
Company_United Fuel Gas Company S ] ;
d Used Lef
Address. P+0O. Box 1273;  Charleston 25, W. Va. “Tubiag | Drilling Werl" Packers
FarmUnited Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr«#l acres 40,578.86
Location (waters) Missouri Branch Size
Well No 9155 Elev 1200.26 16 Kind of Packer.
District Grant County. Wayne 13 Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 3/ h’ 23" Size of. - - m
Address 8K 5/8 5oL 2"3/ X 7
Mineral rights are owned by__United Fuel Gas Co. 65%. T 1619' led Depthset-- - ..
Address___Charleston, W.Va. 5316 1896
Drilling commenced T-4-62 g Ut | 1913' Cemented | Ppert. top
Drilling completed 8-11-62_ 23/8 1320' Perf. bottom_________
Date Shot 8'13"62 From 262 To 3351 Liners Used Perf. top
With 9’300# Gelatin Perf. bottom_________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in T
volorme. 3,319 M =- Injun 3,156 M & Shale L&?'ﬁt CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure. @5 1bs 72 " .
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 35 FEET__ 3 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 1075 Feet__ Salt Water 1147 Feet. 1240
Formation Color Haé:;}tor Top Bottom o?ilw(a}:esr Depth Remarks
Surface 0 30
Sand 30 65 Water 1075' [1/2 bailer ger hour
Slate 65 105
Sand 105 264 Water 1147' |2 bailers per hour
Slate 26k 360
Sand 360 L20 Hole full water 1240°
Slate 420 L35
Coal 435 438 Gas 1127-1137' 80/10 W 2" 377 M
Slate - 438 Lo
Sand - hhp , 530 Gas 1419-1425°'
Slate 530 ” 610 ;
Sand 610 ~n- OT5 Test 1837' /10 W 2" 103 M
Slate 675 .. 860
Send 860 9k5 Show oil 163k’
Slate o945 '.1020 :
Sand -1020 1105 Gas 3150' 16/10 W 1" k2
Slate 1105 ~1110
Black Lime 1110 1123 Test before |shot 13/10 W 1" 38 M
Salt Sand | 1123 1228 Shot 8-13-62 with 9,3 Gelatin from
Slate & Shells 1228 1248 2462-3351"
Sand - 1248 1255 Test 1 hour |after shot 80/10 W 2" 377 M
Settling Sand .-1255 1340 Test 18 hrs.| after shot [15/10 W 2" 163V
Sand 1340 . 1387 = R ' ;
Slate 1387 1415 Plug set at 1867
Black Lime 1415 1475 N | 10/27/2023
Maxon Sand . | 1475 1495 Perfomated 43" casing at 1818-1823!,
Gritty Lime - 1495 1528 1829-1831"|-
Red Rock 1528 1542
Slate . | . 1542 1552
Lime Shell - 2 1552 1579

(over)



FORM U 87-p c8spD, é

) 4 UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

( \/ COMPANY
Ref.
SERIAL WELL NO.__ 9135 _ EERBE No._ 24686 MAP SQUARE___0-35
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9155 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
UFG Co. Min. Tr. #lllomsge' Acres s Wy omiiwe | ‘weit || 13 /10 of Water in ... ___inch
in Grant District || 10=3/h" 32# 23¢ 23? /10 of Merc, in_..___._____ inch
Wayne County || 8=5/8" 2h# 52k | 524! || volume. 38 MCF Cu, ft.
State of: West Virginia Y ud 20# 1619t | None " TEST AFTER SHOT
Field: _ Central Division L-1/2" 0¥ 1913t 1913'Jf 15 /10 of Water in__.2® _ ___inch
Rig Commenced _June 29 1962] 2=3/8" L 1320 | 1320 /19 of Merc, in ____inch
23400,
Rig Completed  JUly 4 1962 Volumc*-_,.W.Cu. ft.
Drilling Commenced JULY 4 1962 T 2 Shnt Mocire Atter Shot
Drilling Completed August 11 1962 Rock Pressure (2 HTe 495#
Drilling to cost per foot Date Shot 8'_13_62 R
Contractor is: Ee Je Blkins Size of Torpedo i
Address : Hamlin, W. Va. SHUT IN Oil Flowed. . bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Date. 8~16-62 | 0il Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs,
Driller's Name Edward Salmons oml/).énn&rliﬁfﬁ" mor
Hal Vickers Size of Packer. 2™ 3/8"X7" __ 1}l Well abandoned and
Holden Moore Kind of Packer HOOKWall Il Pugged . . .. 19
Ist. Pert. Set - . .. SOOI -]
Elevation: 1200,26 2ol Perd Set.....0 .. o
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS oga
Surface 0 30 30 Fractured 8/16/62 with 493 Bbl. Water &
Sand 30 | 65 35 |26]10 M-k" - Injun’
Slate 65 105 40
Sand 105 264, 159.
Slate 264 360 96
Sand 360 420 60
Slate 420 435 15 APPRGV‘ED
Coal 435 438 3
Slate 438 L2 - ,//jﬁgé':lib e 2o
Sand Lh2 530 88
Slate 530 610 80 i
Sand 610 675 Y65
Slate 675 860 185
Sand 860 945 85 = 5
_Slate 9L5 1020 75
Sand 1020 1105 85 Water @ 1075' - 1/2 BMP
Slate 1105 1110 5

10/27/2023




FORM U 97-1-F C 8D

L5

>

SERIAL WELL NO._ 2355

Refo
NEXBE NO._ 24686

MAP SQUARE

20/35

DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
Black Lime 1110 1123 13 Water @ 1147' - 2 BPH
Salt Sand 1123 1228 105 Gas @ 1127-1137 - 80/10 w-2n
Slate & Shells 1228 1248 20 Water @ 1240' - Hole Full
Sand 1248| 1255 7
- Settling Sand 1255 1340 85
Sand 1340 1387 L7
Slate 1387 1415 28
Black Lime 1415 1475 60 Gas @ 1419'-1425"
Maxon Sand 1475 1495 20
Gritty Lime 1495 | 1528 33
Red Rock 1528 1542 14
Slate 1542 1552 10
Lime Shell 1552 1579 27
Little Lime 1579 1594 15
Slate 1594 1597 3
Big Lime 1597 1787 190 Show of 0il @ 1634
Gray Injun Sand 1787 | 1860 73
Slate & Shells 1860 2248 388
Shell 2248 2268 20
Slate & Shells 2268 2355 87
Coffee Shale 2355 2370 15
Bereca 2370 2405 35
Slate 2405 2410 5
Gritty Shale 2810 | 2440 30
Slate 2440 24,61 21
Shale 2461 2535. 74
Slate 2535 2716 181
Shell 2716 2727 11
Slate & Shells 2727 2850 123
Brown Shale 2850 2956 106
Slate 2956 3084 128
Brown Shale 3084 3338 254 Gas @ 3150 - 16/10 w-1n
Slate 3338 3351 13 When Drilling Completed - 13/10 W-1n
TOTAL DEPTH 3351

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

43 18, 1962
otontenntel 108"

B e
Charleston 23, West Vieglaia

Avt: v, Dernard Hoon

Gentlemen:

LIN-13%) #173 U. ¥. Ges Co. Min, Ty, @ Harts Cresk
LIR-1342 91y U 7, Gan So, Min, Tr. 81 Harts Cveek
LAN=1543 Saak 6. ¥, Gas Co. Min. Tr, &1 Laurel Hill
Li-134%4 9187 U. 7. Gas Co, Min. 7, @ Lawrel Hill
WAV =L4a% 9155 U, 7. Gas Co. Min. Tr, @0 Grant

WAY =140 172 U, . Gas Co, Min. Tv. 62 Gramt

WA =187 7% U. 7. Gas Co, Fee Tr. &6 Lincoln
WAY-L40E 8477 U, F. Gus Co, Min. Te. @ Linceln

Vary twuly yours,
T
Y. Dana Inspuotor
- Mr. Kenneth l. 'y Inapector

Mr. B, €. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist 10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. w 05—,

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
“T 1
N S e T2 B e A A
S;
Address /;,//WA jwfé%, ?4/¢ﬁ\ 3 126
— - 16 Kind of Packer

Farm 0/5.//4 /[& s %MN f . ’

13

—
Well No C? / 5_ 5 :‘Z 0 ;
7 10 Size of.
Sy bd ¥ -

District. County. < 1’741& 8%4 .

634 Depth set
Drilling commenced /Z'— 41) - é L ) sy

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_________

& o gy 3 Perf. top

Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.

L35 -437
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES
/ 3 = ﬁ
LA N /C/@/ﬂ._z
[Fresh water eet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
/}/Viﬂ
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Driffers’ Namies /év/ M W[Mu/) v /f) [/‘[ «f{/»ﬂ/l./ Afj & Mozt

L .

Lalte toet

Remarks:

§

JUL 1962

West Virginia

2526
g SN

& 2

<D

S RECEIVED =
2 o
o hy
A

Dept. of Mines
75

y,‘}' Elh wes . o

S alal XfTh ) g )P~

/5 iledo

JE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



FERC-121

1.0

AP| weii number:

(11 not assigned, leave bilank 14 digits.)

-47 097 -0O/#05

QiL & Gas pivisicad

2.0

Type of determination being sought
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

/858 e

Section of NGPA

Category Code

DEPT. or MINE

e p—

p—

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
logation (Only needed if sections 103

Yg

9.0

Person responsible for this application

Agency Use Only

D‘ﬁ sﬁwed % JiaésaAéencv

Date Received by FERC

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.
Title

Name

sl . M acthune \

,'/
(§é4) 346-0951

Phone Number

Swgnature

2- 252

Date Application is Completed

1
|
1
|
|
!
L}
|
’ | feer
or 107 in 2.0 above ) |
1
4.0 Name, address and code number of v g i %
spplicant (35 letters per hine | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Seller Cooe
avaiiabie, leave blank.) : P.-0. Box 1273
Street
I Charleston WV 25325
JI City State Zip Code
50 Location of this weli  [Complete (a) | / 7[‘
or tB%] : wva e/ Prea 8
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field b %qne WVJ
name.) = County > State
(b) For OCS welis : (%b
= Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease
!
| Mo. Day VY OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number 1| #
of this wel' (35 letters and digits /
maximum.) } ’20 M‘/ fe / fﬂ q 55
(d) 1f code 4 or 51n 2.0 above, name | /{)
of the reservoir- (35 letters | /ﬁ
maximum.) l
4
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the I ‘
purchaser (35 letters and digits ] * i 004030
max mum |f code number not ]
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
k|
(b} Date of the contract i %
1 (T (R O 1 e o
] Mo. Day Nr
& | .
(c) Estmated tota! annua! production |
from the well | 7 Million Cubic Feet
4
-
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| Prices [Indicate (b} and (c)
i (+) or (-).)
7.0 Contract price 1|
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 | $/MMBTU
decimal places.) | — — —— — o — . P o o - Ry T —
B.0 Maximum fawlu! rate {
(As of fiing date. Completeto 3 S'MMBTU
decimal places.) : é-_z.gi N PRp——— L Ty p—— — — ——
|
|
|
I
|
i
i
i

*This 75 a pipeline productio

n well. No contract exists and no sales are1@/§7/2023



FERC-121

Form Approved

OMB No. 038--R0381

s

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. |f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey VYr.)

Remarks:

FT7900806/1-2
10/27/2023
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e DATE: “BUYER -QfLLER ;cmz
PARTICIPANTS: .
" WELL OPERATOR: g Q\glmbgo_ g;ms \f—gmjji,_g%u Reol-X Y-
41‘ PURCHASER: __~*’ 0197
‘ 987

OTHER:

W. Va. Deparfmen.t of Mines, Oil & Gas Division QU AL‘F‘ED

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

42-04-05-102.299: /40 5

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1TEM NO.

1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. Z.d Q‘DCJ %0 bccl
2. 1IV-1 Agent .3 sgmes ! T uggk\&f

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit -

4. IV-6 Well Plat v

5. IV-35 Well Record v~ Drilling [Vl Deepening e

6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only - Was 0il Produced? R Ratio _ ™~

7. 1IV-39 Annual Production!‘f'\';MO\\"\}\/ years

8. IV-40 90 day Production a) Days off line: —

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Compliete? v , .
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 -{56)- 57 - 58 Complete? _ / Affidavit Signed_L
18-28. Other: Survey » Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: 7— L/- 6.2 Date completed }/’//’ 5) Deepened ___‘ s Ol

(5) Production Depth: 3)56 =
(5) Production Formation: Uf‘oun SL&L:.

(5) Final Bpan Flou: /G 3 A CF

(5) After Frac. R. P. ‘1‘45‘# P drs,

(6) Other Gas Test: .,,_-
1359
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 3¢ 3< aO. I MCF -

153
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days Q- /G.q MCF

Py .
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Dailv Rep

(5) O0il Production: T From Completion Report

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery béing done I\,Q

d

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? \/
10/2 s

10-17. 1s affidavit signed? / Notarized?

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to By Whom?

|




FORM IV-56)C : .

ﬂmtu)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are you aware of any other inf?pltion which would tend to be inconsistent with the
i:.gom:;nn specified sbove? Yes_ If yes, indicate the type and source of the
nformaction.

AFFIDAVIT

1.,Albert H. Mathena Jr'. having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a dillgent lurch of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this c.rtification is lought qualifies as a scripper well.

Dt mbﬂwﬁ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF __Kanawha . TO WIT:

I, _Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify thatAlbert H, Mathena, Jrwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
Lf day of ﬂ/% , 19 §2-has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and officisl seal. this Z)’uy of arg/ - 19_?_&
My term of office expires on the /3 day of ﬁjﬁaif o A 22
o

[NOTARIAL -SEAL]

10/27/2023



FORM_IV-S6WC " : =
(12-78) » Bete . e

STATE OF WEST VIRGiINIA ’ Operator's
o Eo well No. 509/55
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. GIL AND GAS DIVISION :

. o U . 099  .0405
State " CTowmty — Fer='t

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORV

e ——————

STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED acext_James L. Weekley
aoress_P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, WV 25325

weLL operaTor Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. LociTion. Elevation /200
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273

Watershed
Charleston, WV 25325 >:se AN counzy Hagnc Quad.
GAS PURCHASERJA Gas Purchase Concract No. NA
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code
Date of Contract NA
ve L 3 * * * ¥ * 1 ] %« - ] ¥t ¥ * * v e b
This is a pipeline production well and no gas purchase contract exists.

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previces
2% months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Include & comp.e'w

iist of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technigques durin:g
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) .

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalcty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: . :

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

10/27/2023



I[\‘(l)lzm;g\ll-bauc STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA late 3 o 3 2 et 19 ZL
' DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISIGN Lperatar's

well XNe KOF /B4
AHT Wevi 099
No. o7 - - /-
State County %
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASEIEICoTIOMN
Previous File No.
(IT Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR (Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
ADDRESS P. Q. Bux 1273 ADDRESS P. O Rax 1273
_Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date

(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Street or P. 0. Box)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: Ly
X1 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) &gction of NGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Engineering
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

*The : : ; s roduction Name™ (Print) Title
This well is a pipeline producti AYNS A MM

and no gas purchase contract exists. oators

P.. 0. Box 1273

Street or P. 0. Box

ity tate Zip
Q04 =
Area one er
Code

{Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a requesc,C] for certification of the above de=criic.
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 197»,
(NGPA) . lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technulse:
under Section 108 of (NGPA); | | or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section !73 f(lLGi .

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of , 19 ., ar
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it mav
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [_]is. (] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this ¢v: tence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timelv filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter wil.
2o to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

APR 51987
Date receivec bv = 10L2_7/2023

Jurisdictisna: Agency Title




FERC-I12V

Form Approved
OMB No. 038--R0381
/

L]

"

R ‘ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

¢
y
X
{

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete sach appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any'questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date : Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.

Remarks:

5\

J

FT7900806/1-2

10/27/2023



FERCI21

1.0 API weii number.

(11 not ass.gned, leave blank

14 digns.)

7 -092- /405~

2.0 Type of determination being sought
(Use the codes found on the front

of thus form.)

—

o

Section of NGPA

Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
logation (Only needed f sections 103

or 107 «n 2.0 above )

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

JUN 151987

Date Received by FERC

|
|
|
!
L]
|
i
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of ! . . 2 1
applicant (35 letters per Line I Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code numbe’ not | Name Selier Cooe
available, leave blank.) | P. 0. Box 1273
| Street
I Charleston WV 25325
} Cuy State Zp Code
50 Location of this well [Complete (a) | . J /4
or (b).]) : L(/(/ ﬁe/ (eé\ 5
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : ﬂ/a i iCas /d()
name.) i County— Swate
(b) For OCS wells : Nﬁ
: Area Name Block Number
: Date of Lease
| PO WO = N Oy o |
| Mo. Day V. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number :
snese Wwmsduets | TR0 M, R Nols HOTSS
: 1
{d) 1f code 4 or 51n 2.0 above, name :
of the reservorir: (35 letters
maximum.) l N A
-4
6.0 (a' Name and code number of the |
purchaser (35 letters and digits ] * 004030
max:mum |f code number not ]
available, leave blank.) | Name Buye' Code
(b) Date of the contract : *
1 Y S 0 S8 0 e
1 Mo. Day Vr.
| .
{c) Estmated tota! annual production |
from the well | 0‘[ Mitiion Cubic Feet
%
T
| (al Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Toral of (a),
| Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
i (+) or (-,l
7.0 Contract price 1|
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 1 $/MMBTU
decimal places ) I i e e e, CHR (L T I R
8.0 Maximum lawtu! rate _{
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 S'MMBTU
decimal places.) : DQ-SEQ S i e g Sl i s o St
|
|
|
i
|
i
|

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.

Name

Gl W, M athunes )

Title

Sgnature

e -3 52

Date Application is Completed

G
1304) 346-0951

Phone Number

L""Th1s 1s a pipeline productio

n

well. No contract exi1sts

and no sales are made.

10/27/2023




POl LV=50WC STATE QF Wol o VIRGINTA bite o -7 - §3—
(12-78)
DEPARTHENT OF MINES G1l. AND CAS DIVISION  Operator's

Well No. ROT/58

AL Well No.
YRR <& - i i L
State County Permit
WELI, _CLASS T CATION FYORM
LHIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
o NGPA Scctlon 107

DES LONATED ACENT  Janmes L. Weekley

ADDRIESS P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, WV 26325
LOCATION Elevation /900, 96 /

WELL OPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. Watershed T
avbkzss_P. 0. Box 1273 . PistSlemewallCounty flagme Quade
Charleston, WV _ 2532% Gas Purchase
Contract No. N.A.

GRS PURCHASER__N-A.
ADDRESS

MelLer Chart Code

= o e Date of Contract N.A.
‘|' < 1 ) " 1) O \ ) ( ~I'ic &) H W% (0 s Y ok Tt
iy is a pipelin prqﬁucL)uQ WL]]*dnd no_ an plrchase contraclt exists.

N
bDate surface drilling began: 7—4"/7éé)—

[ndicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

e

Sec §q@p e m et

AFFIDAVLT

1, Albert H. Mathena, Jr. | having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footape of the producing interval which is not
Uevonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray lug
duscribed in subparagraph (3) (L) or (3) (il)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by thc
report described in subparagraph (3) (ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying won-shale fcutage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age intevval; and I have no knowledge of any information
not described in the application which is iuconsistent with a conclusion thet the well

qualifies as a high-cost natural gas well. A :

STATE OF WEST VTRGINTIA

. o — a—

COUNTY OF XAliAiihh _, TO=WIT:

(. Larry G. bura.tte y Wotary Mablic in and for the state and county
b

- ———— s s v —— v

an

y

, whose name is siygned Lo

> lQ__é{g—;,’ hay
10/27/2023

’ Albert H. Matbona, Ji
aforesaid, do ceriify that “”)(r _”“‘“‘ o HF.

Lhe writing abave, buraving date ““*’._,.f vy of
. ,‘,/
acknowledged Lhc sauze before we, in my ceoanly afol

Given under wy hand and official seal this b 19 L
My term of officc cxplres on the 13 _dav af -2 L B

/f > ‘Av,. /
(NOTARIAL SLAL) ypﬁl‘ic



CZ ’ (Zx-/ = SO
State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 THEGDURE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION )
CORPORATION REQUESTING CLASSI- )
FICATION UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE ) CAUSE NO. 33
NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF CERTAIN )

WELLS IN BOONE, CABELL, JACKSON, )

KANAWHA, LINCOLN, LOGAN, MINGO g

AND WAYNE COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA.

ORDER NO, 1

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on
June 28, 1982, at 1:00 p.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference
Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
for certification of certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties as Devonian Shale wells under
Section 107(c)(4) of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.04.

3. The Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) in Section 107, Ceiling Price For
High-Cost Natural Gas--(c) Definition of High-Cost Natural Gas-- "For
purposes of this section, the term "high-cost natural gas" means natural gas
determined in accordance with Section 503 to be....(4) produced from Devonian
Shale.

4. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by Rule 272.101-(c)
prescribes the method by which the jurisdictional agency may determine gas
produced from Devonian Shale.

5. Exhibits refer to evidence gathered at a public hearing held
June 28, 1982,

10/27/2023

W,



CAUSE NO. 33, ORDER NO. 1 - Page Two

6. Exhibits No. 2 and 3 lists the wells to be under consideration for
Section 107 pricing. A1l these wells are located on Exhibits No. 4 and 5
and have been completed in the Devonian Shale.

7. Applicant, by letter dated June 25, 1982 (Exhibit No. 3) requested
that eight (8) of the wells listed on Attachment A be stricken from the
docket for hearing and they have been withdrawn.

8. Exhibit No. 6 shows random sampling of already qualified Devonian
Shale wells.

9. Various cross-sections throughout the interval show gamma ray logs
of the wells (see Exhibits Nos. 7, 8 and 9).

10. No well has any non-shale greater than 5% in the Devonian interval
penetrated.

11. No gamma ray Togs are available on these wells since they were all
drilled before Togging was common in West Virginia.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has
been given in all respects as required by law.

2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of
1931, as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter
embraced in said notice, and the persons interested therein, and juris-
diction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion
of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation's applications for classification under Section 107 of the
Natural Gas Policy Act for certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties, identified in Attachment A, are
approved.

The Office of 0il and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated June 28, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.

Entered this 12th day of July, 1983,

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. S et

Theodore M, Streit, Administrator
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Longitude

Companyerﬂ AEL GAAS b 4

Address _C/ZFALESTON W I,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Farm

Well (Farm) No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) __ /Z20.268°

Tract_/ _ Acres &5 %iﬁ-{m

Serial No._n%ﬁL

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¢ CHARLESTON

WELL

LOCATIONy)EIAZ/ P023
FILE NO. —

Quadrangle _ 7 YN~

County

Engineer

Engineer's istration No. _5529

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

File No._ZQL.ZL_aning No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing. :

Date _.f_'zﬁi? Scale_/ = 4’&&'

K.E 150 lﬂ'lllkt'.
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